

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl. No.650)

Court No. - 37

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5366 of 2024

Revisionist :- Ramchandra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Pawankumar Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Manoj Kumar Gupta

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. None appears on behalf of the parties except learned AGA for the State even in the revised call.
2. Therefore, in the interest of justice, put up this matter again on 09.07.2025 as fresh before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 2.6.2025

Ashish Pd.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)