



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5366 of 2024

Ramchandra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Pawankumar Dubey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Manoj Kumar Gupta

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for opposite party No.2 states that, opposite party No.2 shall file complete record of the case, wherein an application for divorce under Section 13 of Hindu Marriage Act is pending before learned Family Court.

2. Contrarily, learned counsel for the revisionist shall also place on record the details of the account, in which, the revisionist was receiving his pension for the last three years, ending December, 2025, which means for the year 2023, 2024 and 2025.

3. List on 20th April, 2026 as fresh.

March 20, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)