



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5366 of 2024

Ramchandra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Pawankumar Dubey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Manoj Kumar Gupta

Court No. - 40

HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the case is adjourned for the day to enable compliance of the earlier order of this Court.

2. List this case as fresh on 5th May, 2026.

(Garima Prashad,J.)

April 20, 2026
v.k. updh.